

May 31, 2023

The Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051
BSE Scrip Code: 532341	NSE Symbol: IZMO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation to Stock Exchanges regarding Newspaper Publication of Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR'), the Board of Directors of Izmo Limited ('Company') at its Meeting held on Tuesday, May 30, 2023 considered and approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Further, pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR, the extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 has been published by the Company in "Financial Express" (English Edition) and "Vartha Bharati" (Kannada Edition) newspapers on Wednesday, May 31, 2023. Copies of the same are attached for your information and record,

Furthermore, in terms of provisions of Regulation 46 of SEBI LODR, the aforesaid Financial Results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ie. www.izmoltd.com.

You are requested to take the above information on your record and disseminate the same.

Yours faithfully,

for **IZMO Limited**

SANJA Digitally signed
by SANJAY SONI
Date: 2023.05.31
Y SONI 17:08:03 +05'30'

Sanjay Soni
Managing Director

Encl: As Above

izmo Ltd.177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area,
Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore-560 076, India

www.izmoltd.com

CIN: L72200KA1995PLC018734



Tata Elxsi Limited
 Regd. Office : ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru 560048 • CIN: L85110KA1989PLC009968

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate for the under mentioned securities of the Company has been lost/misaid and the holders of the said securities have applied to the Company to release the new certificate. The Company has informed the holders / applicants that the said shares have been transferred to IEPF as per IEPF Rules.

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date; else the Company will proceed to release the new certificate to the holders / applicants, without further intimation.

Name of Holders & Joint Holders	Kind of Securities and Face Value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Number	Certificate Number	Folio Number
JIGNA SHAH PADMABEN SHAH	EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.10/- each	100	FROM 12521811 to 12521910	248569	EXJ0002865

Place : Mumbai. Date : 30-05-2023

SYNISE ONLINE AUCTION 01/06/2023

Scrap for the BOSCH LTD, BIDADI PLANT

Materials Description: D/S CP1H STUM painting m/c, D/S ZEISS scanning electro microscope, D/S Liwo Helium leaking testing M/c, D/S Laser Label Printing, D/S Hydro Pneumatic pressing station, D/S Stotz master checker, D/S Over flow valve function test, D/S Stotz matching station, D/S Stotz measuring equipment, D/S PFUDERER Bush pressing, D/S High temp pre heating furnace, D/S Shoot station, D/S Baumann, D/S KADIA-2 Honing set grinding, D/S Brinell hardness tester, D/S Pre-grinding machine, Scrap Empty MS barrels, Scrap Empty Plastic barrels, Scrap used Grinding Wheels, (KSPCB Certificates Holders)

INSPECTION & SUBMISSION ON : 31st May 2023.

NOTE FOR DETAILS CONTACT- NAVEEN.GH : 9880171503

Synise Technologies Ltd | Visit us on- www.synise.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

TATA ELXSI Ltd., Registered Office: ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560048, India

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has been lost/misaid and the Applicant of the said securities/application has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s).

If anybody has found should return to the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Share Holder - Bholu Nath Kumar
 Folio No - EXB0003447
 Certificate No - 249720
 Distinctive No - 11602511 To 11602610, 16629621 To 1662972
 Qty - 200 shares
 Applicant : Mahinder Nath Kumar

HITCO TOOLS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 78, 3rd phase, Peenya industrial Area, Bangalore-560058
 Ph: +91 80 40865600 / Website : www.hitco.com/ CIN: L28939KA1995PLC016888
 Extract Of Statement Of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 31st March 2023

(Rs. in Lacs Except per Share figure)

Sl.No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		3 - Months Ended on 31.03.2022	3 - Months Ended on 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Current 3-Months Ended on 31.12.2022	Unaudited			
1	Total Income	191.99	178.02	191.61	704.62	666.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.75	17.61	37.12	58.18	74.17
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.75	17.61	37.12	58.18	74.17
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.75	17.61	37.12	58.18	74.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.45	17.61	37.12	56.88	78.88
6	Equity Share Capital	603.60	603.60	603.60	603.60	603.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1	Basic	0.01	0.29	0.61	0.94	1.31
2	Diluted	0.01	0.29	0.61	0.94	1.31

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (http://www.hitco.com). 2. The above results were approved by the Audit Committee, reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2023

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 30-05-2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 SURENDRA BHANDARI
 Managing Director DIN: 00727912

STARCOM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
 CIN No: L67120KA1995PLC078846
 Regd. Office: Sheriff Centre, 73/1, St. Mark's Road, Bengaluru - 560 001.

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	50.01	47.53	241.61	202.01
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(151.99)	(136.80)	(67.23)	(553.98)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(151.99)	(136.80)	(67.23)	(553.98)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(143.84)	(128.12)	(52.79)	(524.30)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(144.63)	(125.56)	(48.44)	(517.41)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	500.06	500.06	500.06	500.06
7 Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(1,609.27)
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)				
a. Basic:	(2.88)	(2.56)	(1.06)	(10.48)
b. Diluted:	(2.88)	(2.56)	(1.06)	(10.48)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the Company's website at www.starcominfotech.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Mr. Ziaulla Sheriff
 Director
 DIN - 00002098

Date : 30th May, 2023
 Place : Bengaluru

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED
 CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392
 Registered Office : No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560 008.
 INDIA. T: +91 80 25205566, F: +91 80 25203366, www.royalorchidhotels.com
 CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023 (₹ In lakhs except per share data)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended			Consolidated Quarter Ended			Standalone Year Ended		Consolidated Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (including other income)	4,866.96	4,838.71	2,656.86	7,653.81	7,653.43	4,694.82	17,661.64	8,825.17	27,968.76	15,593.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	967.38	1,154.42	397.33	1,620.74	1,922.82	578.56	3,846.85	613.05	6,360.34	481.85
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	967.38	1,154.42	397.33	1,620.74	1,922.82	3,253.90	3,846.85	111.39	6,360.34	2,987.19
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	717.74	819.78	278.16	1,203.31	1,399.51	3,167.09	2,817.60	(72.64)	4,693.81	2,678.46
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period, (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	717.74	819.78	278.16	1,312.46	1,518.47	3,167.09	2,817.60	(72.64)	4,922.31	2,678.46
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	722.67	819.78	265.77	1,298.40	1,532.03	3,176.34	2,822.53	(85.03)	4,998.83	2,687.71
7	Other equity	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	15,980.58	16,958.94	11,960.11
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- Each) (not annualised for quarters)										
	Basic:	2.62	2.99	1.01	4.62	5.27	11.59	10.27	(0.26)	17.15	10.71
	Diluted:	2.62	2.99	1.01	4.62	5.27	11.59	10.27	(0.26)	17.15	10.71

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.royalorchidhotels.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 C.K. Baljee
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00081844

Place: Bengaluru
 Date : 30th MAY, 2023

CITYMAN LIMITED
 (CIN:L52322KA1992PLC013512)
 Regd. Office: No.153 (Old No.43/35), 2nd Floor, Promenade Road
 2nd Cross, Frazer Town, Bengaluru - 560 005.
 Tel: +91-80-25540183 Fax: +91-80-25540193
 E-mail: info@cityman.in, cityman97@rediffmail.com Website: www.cityman.in

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023. (₹ in Lakhs except EPS data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
1. Total Income from Operations	-	1,120.00	-	1,120.00
2. Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(10.32)	344.08	(6.79)	318.52
3. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
4. Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(10.32)	344.08	(6.79)	318.52
5. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(18.82)	332.98	(6.79)	298.92
6. Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(18.82)	332.98	(6.79)	298.92
7. Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	1170.11	1170.11	1,170.11	1,170.11
8. Earnings per Share (In Rs.)				
1. Basic	(0.16)	2.85	(0.06)	2.55
2. Diluted	(0.16)	2.85	(0.06)	2.55

Notes
 1. The Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 which have been extracted from the financial statement audited by the statutory auditor, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified opinion.
 2. The figures of the last quarter are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years
 3. Cityman Limited (the company) operates in a single business segments. As such no further disclosures are required.
 4. The details of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cityman.in)
 5. Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary to confirm to the current period presentation.

for and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Cityman Limited
 Santhosh Joseph Karimattom
 Managing Director/CEO

Place: Bangalore
 Date: 30.05.2023

izmo Ltd.
 Driving Profits

Operating Revenue for FY up 16%* | Net Profit for FY up 25%*

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2023	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operation	4,366.08	3,974.16	3,779.65	15,382.69
2	Other Income	35.23	39.02	139.86	353.18
3	Total Income	4,401.31	4,013.18	3,919.51	15,735.87
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	629.28	653.22	602.60	2,001.64
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	4.25	-	(3.38)	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	633.53	653.22	599.22	2,005.89
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,339.16	1,339.16	1,335.89	1,339.16
8	Reserves	25,951.88	25,085.93	23,895.18	25,951.88
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
	(a) Basic	6.19	4.88	4.51	14.96
	(b) Diluted	6.19	4.88	4.51	14.96

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2023	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operation	916.87	827.48	902.37	3,458.42
2	Other Income	26.02	23.18	18.66	92.09
3	Total Income	942.89	850.66	921.03	3,550.51
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	1.02	5.64	65.66	17.20
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	4.25	-	(3.38)	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	5.27	5.64	62.29	21.45
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,339.16	1,339.16	1,335.89	1,339.16
8	Reserves	15,799.73	15,670.50	15,727.45	15,799.73
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.04	0.49	0.13
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.04	0.49	0.13

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmoltd.com.

Notes:
 1. The above audited Q4 and Annual financial results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
 2. Statutory Audit of financial results for the Q4 and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 has been carried out by the Auditors.
 3. Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
 4. The Company has added 38 clients in Europe including Groupe Synthels and LG Dev.
 5. In the US, the Company has added 152 clients in the quarter including Ford and Skyscanner. It is the largest client accretion in any quarter for the company since inception.
 6. The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
 7. Employee benefit expenses for the FY ended 31st March, 2023 includes Rs. 50.81 lakhs (PY Rs. 59.45 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
 8. The Company has collected US\$ 92K (Rs.74.21 lakhs) from 3 companies towards image copyright infringement charges during FY. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.
 9. Other expenses for Q4 & FY ended 31.03.2023 includes Rs. 8.09 lakhs (PY Rs. 68.53 lakhs) pertains to old balance write off charged to P&L and hence to that extent net profit is reduced for the said period.
 10. Ind AS 116 - Leases - The Company has different lease rental contracts which comes under the purview of IND AS 116 - Leases. However the management is of the opinion that impact on the Company's financial statements is not material.

Bengaluru
 30th May, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Soni
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00609097
 Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt. Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076
 Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408
 www.izmoltd.com CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

KARUNA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN: U74110KA2009PTC050575
 REGISTERED OFFICE: PLOT NO.30, 1ST MAIN ROAD, JP NAGAR THIRD PHASE, BANGALORE-560078, KARNATAKA, INDIA PHONE: 080 4657 0300 I
 E-MAIL: SECRETARIAL@TENSHI.CO.IN

Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023
 Pursuant to Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 (LODR)

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31 March 2023	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended 31 March 2022	Previous year ended 31 March 2022
		1	Total Income from Operations	13.50
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary items#)	(103.32)	(106.32)	(115.73)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary items#)	(103.32)	(1.51)	(69.02)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary items#)	(103.74)	(108.09)	(70.80)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(111.57)	(68.74)	(31.45)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.70	0.70	0.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	1,115.35	(98.86)	(98.86)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	1,116.05	(98.16)	(98.16)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58	(13.27)	(13.27)
13	Earnings per share (of Rs./each for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	1,(1,481.97)	3,(1,544.17)	1,(1,011.41)
	2. Diluted:	2,(1,481.97)	4,(1,544.17)	2,(1,011.41)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.59)	(0.00)	(0.00)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(3.84)	(0.12)	(0.12)

#Exceptional and Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules.

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone financial results of the quarter and year ended as at 31.03.2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the LODR regulations. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the quarter and year ended as at 31.03.2023 is available on the website of BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/1973548/debt-corp-announcements/
 2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR regulations pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/1973548/debt-corp-announcements/
 3. The impact of the net profit/(loss) total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in the accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a foot note-N/A

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Nanditha Thimmappa Venkatesha
 Director & Compliance officer</

